PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cyma S.A.	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Francoise Guilgot-Schurch
Street Address:	No street
City:	2067 Chaumont
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

Name:	Claude Sabatini
Street Address:	64, boulevard des Epinettes
Internal Address:	Residence du Saleve
City:	01220 Divonne-les-Bains
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29343620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Donald J. Ranft

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J853

PATENT

REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0628

F \$40.00 Z93436Z0

501303272

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald J. Ranft
Total Attachments: 1 source=J853_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0629

Attorney Docket No.: J853

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS,	Cyma S.A.,	located at	26,	Billodes,	2400 Le	Locle (S	Switzerland)	

is the present assignee of U.S. Patent No. <u>D622165</u>, granted on <u>August 24, 2010</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

AND WHEREAS,

1) Françoise Guilgot, domiciled at 2067 Chaumont (Switzerland)

and

2) Claude Sabatini, domiciled at 64, boulevard des Epinettes, Résidence du Salève, 01220 Divonne-les-Bains (France),

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said Letters Patent obtained therefore in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of __1_dollars (\$) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent(s) aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

COLLEN IP

Jess M. Collen; Donald J. Ranft

Executed this 14th day of July ____, 2010

CYMA S.A.

(Signature of official of Assignor) Françoise Guilgot-Schürch

Collen IP.

80 South Highland Avenue, Town of Ossining, Westchester County, N.Y. 10562

PATENT REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 09/28/2010